



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - B No. - 5010 of 2025

Virendra Singh And 21 Others

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Prashant Shukla
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	C.S.C.

Court No. - 1

HON'BLE INDRAJEET SHUKLA, J.

1. Counsel for the State is in receipt of instructions.
2. Let a copy of instructions be provided to the counsel for the petitioner to file any response/affidavit, if he is so advised.
3. As prayed, list on 25th May, 2026 as fresh.

May 8, 2026
Pratima

(Indrajeet Shukla,J.)